

**ggmgastro**

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup [www.gmgastro.com](http://www.gmgastro.com) Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

**SKU: EWZG16**

**(4 pieces) Ice cube tongs**



DE | DEUTSCH  
EN | ENGLISH  
NL | NEDERLANDS  
ES | ESPAÑOL  
FR | FRANÇAIS  
IT | ITALIANO

# EN ENGLISH

## Product Manual for 4 Pieces Ice Cube Tongs

### 1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the 4 Pieces Ice Cube Tongs. These durable tongs are designed for easy and hygienic handling of ice cubes, making them essential tools for any bar, restaurant, or home kitchen.

### 2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: These tongs are for ice handling only. Do not use them for any other purpose.
- Supervision: Keep out of reach of children when in use to prevent accidents.
- Cleaning & Hygiene: Always clean and sanitize the tongs after use to maintain hygiene.
- Material Safety: Ensure that the tongs are used with food-safe items only.
- Avoid Sharp Edges: Be cautious while handling as the ends of the tongs may have sharp edges.

### 3. Product Specifications

- Model: EWZG16
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Length: 25 cm
- Weight: 150 g
- Quantity: 4 Pieces
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes
- Heat Resistance: Up to 120°C

### 4. Setup and Installation

- Unboxing: Carefully remove the tongs from the packaging. Ensure there are no damages.
- Placement: Store the tongs in a clean, dry area. For best practice, store them within easy reach of ice or beverages.
- No Installation Required: The tongs come ready to use with no assembly needed.

### 5. Operation

- Grip the tongs firmly at the handle.
- Open the tongs by squeezing the handles together to grab an ice cube.
- Release the handle to drop the ice cube where needed.
- Always handle the tongs with clean hands, and do not touch the gripping area after handling other items.

### 6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the tongs with warm, soapy water after each use.
- For dishwasher cleaning, place the tongs in the top rack only.
- Regularly inspect for damages; if the tongs show signs of wear, discontinue use.

### 7. Troubleshooting

- Tongs not gripping well: Ensure there is no debris or ice accumulation at the gripping end. Clean the ends properly.
- Difficult to operate: If the tongs feel stiff, ensure they are free of any ice blockages or contaminants. If stiffness persists, check for mechanical issues.

### 8. Disposal

- When the tongs reach the end of their useful life, dispose of them according to your local waste management regulations. Recycle where possible, especially the stainless steel material.

### 9. Contact

For further information, support, or inquiries, please contact us:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for your purchase and enjoy using your 4 Pieces Ice Cube Tongs!

# DE DEUTSCH

## Produktmanual für 4-teilige Eiswürfelzangen (EWZG16)

### 1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unsere 4-teiligen Eiswürfelzangen (EWZG16) entschieden haben. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Ihnen beim Servieren von Eiswürfeln und anderen Lebensmitteln eine sichere und hygienische Handhabung zu ermöglichen.

### 2. Sicherheitsinformationen

Bitte beachten Sie die folgenden Sicherheitshinweise:

- Verwenden Sie die Zangen nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Halten Sie die Zangen außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
- Bei beschädigten Zangen verwenden Sie diese nicht weiter und setzen Sie sich mit dem Kundenservice in Verbindung.
- Reinigen Sie die Zangen vor und nach jedem Gebrauch, um die Hygiene zu gewährleisten.
- Verwenden Sie die Zangen nicht mit extrem heißen oder extrem kalten Gegenständen, um Verbrühungen oder Erfrierungen zu vermeiden.

### 3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: Edelstahl
- Länge: 20 cm
- Breite: 5 cm
- Farbe: Silber
- Gewicht: 150 g

### 4. Einrichtung und Installation

Die 4-teilige Eiswürfelzangen sind einfach zu handhaben:

1. Nehmen Sie die Zangen aus der Verpackung.
2. Überprüfen Sie, ob alle Teile vorhanden sind.
3. Spülen Sie die Zangen vor der ersten Benutzung gründlich mit warmem Wasser und milder Seife ab.
4. Lassen Sie die Zangen an der Luft trocknen.

### 5. Bedienung

- Halten Sie die Zangen am Griff, um Eiswürfel zu greifen.
- Drücken Sie den Griff zusammen, um die Zangen zu öffnen und die Eiswürfel zu nehmen.
- Lassen Sie die Zangen los, um die Eiswürfel abzulassen.

### 6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Nach dem Gebrauch sollten die Zangen mit warmem Wasser und einem milden Reinigungsmittel gereinigt werden.
- Verwenden Sie keine Scheuermittel oder Drahtbürsten, um Kratzer auf der Oberfläche zu vermeiden.
- Trocknen Sie die Zangen nach der Reinigung gründlich ab, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.

### 7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Die Zangen greifen die Eiswürfel nicht richtig.
  - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob die Zangen sauber und unbeschädigt sind. Möglicherweise ist eine Reinigung erforderlich.
- Problem: Die Zangen sind verbogen.
  - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob Sie zu viel Druck beim Greifen ausgeübt haben. Bei Bedarf wenden Sie sich an den Kundenservice.

### 8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie die Zangen gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften für Metallabfälle. Recyceln Sie, wo immer möglich.

### 9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Anliegen wenden Sie sich bitte an uns:

E-Mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

# NL NEDERLANDS

## Producthandleiding voor 4-delige Ijsblokjes Tangen (EWZG16)

### 1. Algemene Informatie

Dank u voor de aanschaf van de 4-delige ijsblokjes tangen. Dit product is ontworpen om u te helpen bij het efficiënt en veilig omgaan met ijsblokjes voor drankjes, buffetten en andere toepassingen. Deze tangen zijn vervaardigd uit hoogwaardig materiaal en zijn ideaal voor gebruik in horeca en thuis.

### 2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de tangen uitsluitend voor hun bedoelde doel, namelijk het vastpakken en serveren van ijsblokjes.
- Zorg ervoor dat de tangen schoon zijn voor gebruik om kruisbesmetting te voorkomen.
- Houd de tangen uit de buurt van kinderen om ongelukken te voorkomen.
- Controleer de tangen regelmatig op slijtage of beschadigingen voordat u ze gebruikt. Gebruik geen beschadigde tangen.
- Vermijd contact met scherpe voorwerpen die de tangen kunnen beschadigen.

### 3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: RVS (roestvrij staal)
- Afmetingen: 20 cm
- Gewicht: 150 gram
- Kleuren: Zilver

### 4. Setup en Installatie

De 4-delige ijsblokjes tangen zijn gebruiksklaar en vereisen geen verdere installatie. Volg deze stappen voor gebruik:

1. Haal de tangen uit de verpakking.
2. Controleer of de tangen schoon en onbeschadigd zijn.
3. Bewaar de tangen op een droge plaats tot gebruik.

### 5. Bediening

1. Gebruik de tangen om een ijsblokje uit een bak of container te nemen.
2. Knijp de tangen samen om het ijsblokje stevig vast te pakken.
3. Plaats het ijsblokje in uw drankje of serveringsschotel zoals gewenst.
4. Idealiter worden de tangen na elke gebruik gewassen voor hygiëne.

### 6. Schoonmaken en Onderhoud

- Was de tangen altijd met warm water en een mild afwasmiddel na elk gebruik.
- Gebruik een zachte spons of doek om krassen te voorkomen.
- Spoel af met schoon water en laat volledig drogen voordat u ze opbergt.
- Vermijd het gebruik van schurende schoonmaakmiddelen of -materiaal.

### 7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De tangen sluiten niet goed
  - Oplossing: Controleer op vuil of belemmeringen die de beweging kunnen beperken. Maak de tangen schoon.
- Probleem: Tangen zijn moeilijk vast te houden
  - Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat uw handen droog zijn voordat u de tangen gebruikt.

### 8. Afvoer

Dit product is vervaardigd uit recycleerbaar roestvrij staal. Aan het einde van de levensduur kunt u de tangen naar een recyclingcentrum brengen dat staal accepteert. Zorg ervoor dat ze niet terechtkomen in het reguliere huishoudelijk afval.

### 9. Contact

Bij vragen of opmerkingen kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

# ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Pinzas para Cubitos de Hielo de 4 Piezas

## 1. Información General

Las pinzas para cubitos de hielo están diseñadas para facilitar la manipulación de hielo en diversas situaciones, ya sea en el hogar o en entornos de negocios. Este conjunto de 4 piezas es ideal para restaurantes, bares y eventos. Asegúrese de leer atentamente este manual antes de usar el producto.

## 2. Información de Seguridad

- Utilizar únicamente las pinzas con hielo. No se recomienda su uso con alimentos calientes o en condiciones que puedan superar la resistencia al calor del material.
- Mantenga las pinzas fuera del alcance de los niños para evitar accidentes.
- Inspeccione las pinzas antes de cada uso para asegurarse de que no haya daños visibles. No utilice las pinzas si están dañadas.
- Almacene las pinzas en un lugar seco y fresco para evitar deformaciones o daños.
- Limpie las pinzas con cuidado antes y después de su uso, asegurándose de que no queden residuos que puedan contaminar los cubitos de hielo.

## 3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Cantidad: 4 piezas
- Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad
- Dimensiones: 9 x 4 cm
- Peso: 100 g
- Color: Acero inoxidable
- Uso: Uso profesional y doméstico

## 4. Configuración e Instalación

Las pinzas están listas para usar directamente al sacar del embalaje. No requiere instalación. Antes de usarlas por primera vez, lave las pinzas con agua caliente y detergente suave para eliminar cualquier residuo del proceso de fabricación. Enjuague y seque completamente.

## 5. Operación

- Para utilizar las pinzas, sostenga los mangos firmemente y apriete para abrir las pinzas.
- Introduzca las pinzas en el recipiente con cubitos de hielo.
- Apriete los mangos para recoger uno o varios cubitos de hielo.
- Para soltar el hielo, abra las pinzas suavemente sobre el recipiente de servicio.

## 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave las pinzas con agua caliente y jabón después de cada uso.
- Evite el uso de estropajos abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie.
- Se pueden limpiar en el lavavajillas, pero se recomienda lavarlas a mano para mayor durabilidad.
- Almacene en un lugar seco para evitar la corrosión.

## 7. Solución de Problemas

- Si las pinzas no se abren o cierran con facilidad, verifique si hay residuos atrapados en la bisagra. Limpie adecuadamente.
- Si las pinzas muestran signos de corrosión, asegúrese de secarlas completamente después de lavarlas y almacenarlas en un lugar seco.

## 8. Eliminación

Las pinzas para cubitos de hielo son reciclables. Al final de su vida útil, consulte las regulaciones locales sobre cómo reciclar o desechar el acero inoxidable correctamente.

## 9. Contacto

Para más información, consultas o asistencia, comuníquese con nosotros:

Correo electrónico: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

# FR FRANÇAIS

## Manuel de Produit - Pince à Glace 4 Pièces

### 1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi nos pinces à glace. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir une manipulation sécurisée et efficace des glaçons.

### 2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisez les pinces uniquement pour leur fonction prévue.
- Ne pas exposer les pinces à des températures extrêmes.
- Ne pas utiliser de produits abrasifs ou de nettoyeurs puissants pour nettoyer les pinces.
- Toujours manipuler les glaçons avec les pinces pour éviter tout contact direct.
- Gardez les pinces hors de portée des enfants lorsque non utilisées.

### 3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Matériau : Acier inoxydable de qualité alimentaire
- Longueur : 20 cm
- Largeur : 5 cm
- Poids : 200 g
- Couleur : Argent
- Compatibilité : Convient pour tous les types de glaçons

### 4. Installation et Configuration

Pour utiliser les pinces à glace, suivez les étapes ci-dessous :

1. Retirez les pinces de l'emballage.
2. Assurez-vous que les pinces sont propres et sèches avant utilisation.
3. Placez les pinces à proximité de votre réservoir ou seau à glace.
4. Utilisez les pinces en saisissant le glaçon à la partie la plus large pour un meilleur contrôle.

### 5. Fonctionnement

Pour prendre des glaçons :

1. Ouvrez les pinces en écartant les poignées.
2. Saisissez le glaçon.
3. Relâchez les poignées pour maintenir le glaçon en place.
4. Déplacez le glaçon vers le verre ou le récipient souhaité avant de relâcher.

### 6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez les pinces à la main avec de l'eau chaude et du savon doux après chaque utilisation.
- Rincez soigneusement et séchez avec un chiffon doux.
- Ne pas mettre au lave-vaisselle, car cela peut endommager le matériau.

### 7. Dépannage

Problème : Les pinces ne saisissent pas le glaçon.

- Vérifiez que les pinces sont propres et sèches.
- Assurez-vous que la taille des glaçons est adaptée à la taille des pinces.
- Si le problème persiste, veuillez contacter le service client.

### 8. Élimination

Lorsque les pinces ne sont plus utilisables, éliminez-les conformément aux réglementations locales sur le recyclage des matériaux métalliques.

### 9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

# IT ITALIANO

## Manuale del Prodotto per Pinze per Cubetti di Ghiaccio (4 Pezzi)

### 1. Informazioni Generali

Le pinze per cubetti di ghiaccio sono utensili essenziali per servire e gestire i cubetti di ghiaccio in modo igienico e pratico. Questo set comprende quattro pinze progettate per garantire una presa sicura e confortevole. Ideali per bar, ristoranti, o per uso domestico.

### 2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Non utilizzare le pinze con sostanze calde o su superfici calde.
- Non lasciare le pinze immerse in acqua per lunghi periodi per evitare la deformazione.
- Controllare regolarmente le pinze per segni di usura. Sostituire se danneggiate.
- Utilizzare solo per l'uso previsto, ovvero la manipolazione di cubetti di ghiaccio.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini per evitare incidenti.

### 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile di alta qualità
- Dimensioni: 20 cm di lunghezza
- Peso: 150 g
- Finitura: Polished
- Colore: Argento
- Manico ergonomico per una presa ottimale
- Facile da pulire e mantenere

### 4. Installazione e Configurazione

Le pinze non richiedono un'installazione complessa. Seguire questi semplici passaggi:

1. Rimuovere le pinze dalla confezione.
2. Lavare le pinze con acqua calda e sapone per rimuovere eventuali residui di produzione.
3. Asciugare con un panno morbido.
4. Posizionare le pinze in un luogo facilmente accessibile durante l'uso.

### 5. Funzionamento

Per utilizzare le pinze per cubetti di ghiaccio:

1. Aprire le pinze aprendo i manici.
2. Immergere le pinze nei cubetti di ghiaccio.
3. Chiudere le pinze per afferrare i cubetti di ghiaccio.
4. Servire i cubetti di ghiaccio come desiderato.

### 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare le pinze a mano in acqua calda con un detergente delicato dopo ogni uso.
- Non utilizzare spugne abrasive o detergenti aggressivi per evitare graffi.
- Asciugare accuratamente con un panno morbido.
- Non è consigliato utilizzare le pinze in lavastoviglie.

### 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se le pinze non afferrano i cubetti di ghiaccio correttamente, verificare che non siano bagnate o sporche.
- Se ci sono segni di ruggine o usura, contattare il servizio clienti per assistenza.

### 8. Smaltimento

In caso di smaltimento, seguire le normative locali per il riciclaggio dei metalli. Non gettare le pinze nell'indifferenziato.

### 9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania